

**CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS**  
**Project No.: MS-21-8006-3 - City Bid No. B2131**  
**Milling, Patch, Overlay, & Concrete Maintenance Program - Phase 2**  
**Bid Date: September 14, 2021**  
**Bid Tabulations**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		Sunflower Paving, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control - Iowa Street	Lump Sum	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	Temporary Traffic Control - Inverness Drive	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
5	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
6	Long-Term Curb Inlet Sediment Barrier	Lin. Ft.	1,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	Erosion Control Blanket KDOT Class 1, Type C)	Sq. Yds.	1,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Seeding (Permanent)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
10	Removal of Existing Structures	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
11	Remove Existing Concrete Pavement	Sq. Yds.	832	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 11,232.00
12	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter	Lin. Ft.	4,080	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,600.00
13	Remove Existing Sidewalk	Sq. Yds.	1,228	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,438.00
14	Remove Existing Ramp	Each	49	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800.00
15	Remove Existing Driveway	Sq. Yds.	75	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00
16	Milling (HMA)	Sq. Yds.	27,923	\$ 3.00	\$ 83,769.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 69,807.50
17	Milling (Edge)(PCCP)	Sq. Yds.	9,870	\$ 6.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 39,480.00
18	Milling (Full Width)(PCCP)	Sq. Yds.	328	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,100.00
19	Asphalt Surface Course (2")	Tons	5,347	\$ 85.00	\$ 454,495.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 467,862.50
20	Asphalt Leveling Course (Variable Thickness)	Tons	304	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 30,704.00
21	Asphalt Pavement Patch (Full Depth)	Tons	50	\$ 190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00
22	Concrete Pavement Patch (7" Var., Reinf., 5k)	Sq. Yds.	2,572	\$ 85.00	\$ 218,620.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 195,472.00
23	Concrete Pavement Patch (9", Reinforced, 5k)	Sq. Yds.	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00
24	Concrete Pavement (6", Reinforced, 5k)	Sq. Yds.	14	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00
25	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)	Sq. Yds.	882	\$ 100.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 68,134.50
26	Concrete Curb (Type C-1)(Monolithic)	Lin. Ft.	534	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,690.00
27	Concrete Curb and Gutter (30", Type CG-1, 12" Toe)	Lin. Ft.	552	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,840.00
28	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24", Type CG-1, 8" Toe)	Lin. Ft.	3,153	\$ 30.00	\$ 94,590.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 113,508.00
29	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24", Type CG-3, 8" Toe)	Lin. Ft.	342	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,312.00
30	Integral Sidewalk Curb	Lin. Ft.	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00
31	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	Sq. Yds.	829	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,885.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 56,372.00
32	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (Adjacent to Curb)	Sq. Yds.	303	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,510.00
33	Detectable Warning Panels	Sq. Ft.	420	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00
34	Detectable Warning Panels (Rad. = 25')	Sq. Ft.	77	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,156.00
35	Detectable Warning Panels (Rad. = 50')	Sq. Ft.	109	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,052.00
36	Concrete Median Nose	Each	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
37	Manhole Adjustment (Paved)	Each	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
38	Valve Adjustment	Each	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
39	Traffic Signal - 34th & Iowa	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	Traffic Signal - 33rd & Iowa	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
41	Traffic Signal - 31st & Iowa	Lump Sum	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
42	Pavement Marking (PCP)(Yellow)(4")	Lin. Ft.	7,482	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,446.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,705.00
43	Pavement Marking (PCP)(White)(6")	Lin. Ft.	5,443	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,772.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,772.00
44	Pavement Marking (PTP)(Yellow)(12")	Lin. Ft.	210	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00
45	Pavement Marking (PTP)(White)(24")	Lin. Ft.	1,891	\$ 17.00	\$ 32,147.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,583.00
46	Pavement Marking Symbol (PTP)(White)(Sharrow)	Each	36	\$ 425.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00
47	Pavement Marking Symbol (PTP)(White)(Turn Arrow)	Each	51	\$ 275.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,475.00
48	Pavement Marking Symbol (PTP)(White)(Yield)	Each	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
49	Material Testing	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Bid Grand Total</b>					<b>\$ 1,704,854.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,493,595.50</b>